 TA734003
APPROVED CHECKED
管哲頎
Eric Kuan
曾詩涵
Angela Tseng
Sales Dep.
APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN

A B C  D  E
A: Series
B: Dimension
C: Lead free type
D: Inductance              330=33.0uH
E: Inductance Tolerance     M=±20%
Inductance (uH) TAI-TECH
Part Number Tolerance Test Frequency
 (Hz)
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Isat
(A) max.
Irms
(A) max.
FPI0503F-1R0M 1.00±20% 1V/100K 30 4.50 4.50
FPI0503F-1R8M 1.80±20% 1V/7.96M 50 4.00 2.80
FPI0503F-4R7M 4.70±20% 1V/7.96M 70 2.70 2.70
FPI0503F-6R8M 6.80±20% 1V/7.96M 71.2 1.87 1.87
FPI0503F-8R2M 8.20±20% 1V/7.96M 100 2.00 2.00
FPI0503F-100M 10.0±20% 1V/2.52M 200 1.90 1.90
FPI0503F-330M 33.0±20% 1V/2.52M 450 1.40 1.40
Note
For the parts with inductance under 82 uH , the L is measured at 1MHz then when a Isat current is applied, the L should drop less than 35%.
For the parts with inductance over 100 uH , the L is measured at 1KHz then when a Isat current is applied, the L should drop less than 35%.
For all FPI series ,when a Irms current is applied, the temperature rised of the parts is less than 40 degree C